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109 Montgomery St

HAM CROCEER-LANGLEY DIRECTORY. HAM 725

Hamburg-American Steamship Line Agency,
new twin-screw express steamships New
York, Ijondon, Paris, Hamburg and
Mediterranean service, Kahn & Herzog
agents, 438 Montgomery

" -Baltimore Steamship Line, A. W. Myer
general agent, 401 California

Hamburg Board of Underwriters, Hellmann
Bros. & Co. agents, 525 Front

Hamburg-Bremen Fire Insurance Co., Ru-
dolph Herold Jr. general agent, Harry
C. Boyd assistant general agent, 415
California

" House, 204 Jackson
Hamburg Line of Sailing Vessels, William

Wolff & Co. agents, 327-329 Market
" William E., inspector U. S. Customs, r. 124

Julian Av
^©"Hamburg. See Hamberg
Hamburger Aaron, traveling salesman D. Ham-

burger & Co., r. 1609 Post
" Albert, carpet layer M. Friedman & Co., r.

226 Stockton
Hamburger Asber, president The Hamburger

Co., cor Market, Taylor and Golden Gate
Av, r. 1309 Van Ness Av

Hamburger Company The (incorporated),
Asher Hamburger president, David A.
Hamburger vice-president, Ralph E.
Marx secretary, department store, cor
Market, Taylor and Golden Gate Av

" D. & Co. (David and Henry Hamburger).
importers dry goods, 6-8 Sutter

" David (D. Hamburger & Co.), r. 1609 Post
" David A., vice-president The Hamburger

Co., cor Market, Taylor and Golden Gate
Av. r. 1309 Van Ness Av

" Gustav, merchant, r. 1433 Buchanan
" Henr (D. Hamburger & Co.), r. 2322 Sutter
" Lawrence (Hamburger & Follmer), r. 651

Mission
" Lodging House, 409 Pacific
" Lorenz, baker, r. 634 Pacific
" Morris, merchant, r. 1431 Buchanan
" Moses, salesman D. Hamburger & Co., r.

1609 Post
" William C, buyer, r. I6I81/2 Fulton
" Yetta, widow, r. 1609 Post
" & Follmer (Lawrence Hamburger and

Julius Follmer), liquors, 651 Mission
JeS^Hamburger. See Bamberger
Hamdorf Charles H., driver, r. 413, 4th Av
Hameister Mathias. stevedore, r. 1904 Powell
Hamel Alfred, seaman, r. 26 Steuart

" Henry, hatter and gents' furnishing goods,
434 Hayes

HAMELIN A. MME.
(formerly of 215 Post), manufacturer
and importer French corsets,411 Geary

>8®"Hamelin. See Hamlin
Hamer George, whitewasher, r. 11a Sherwood PI
" Oliver, machinist, r. 24 Julian Av rear
" William J., salesman Raphael's, r. 236 Fell

j8®=Hamer. See Hammar and Hammer
Hamerius William, conductor Presidio and Fer-

ries RR, r. 1220a Union
Hamerton Albert, driver McLellan Bros., r. 1715

Washington
" Edward, carpenter, r. 3OV2 Valley
" John W., policeman, r. 30^4 Valley
" William C, carpenter and builder, 318, 29th

Hamill Amelia H. Mrs., teacher Jefferson Pri-
mary School, r. 16 Lyon

" Charles, laborer, r. 706 Bryant
" George W., foreman, r. 1105 Rhode Island
" Thomas, waiter Occidental Hotel, r. 218

Prospect PI
^S^Hamill. See Hammell and Hammill
Hamilton Albert, cook, r. 745 Howard

" Albert J., policeman, r. 24, 6th
" Alexander, machinist, r. 529 Sacramento

Hamilton Alexander, secretary Raphael Weill
& Co., NW cor Kearny and Post, r. 2707
Sacramento

Hamilton Alexander, vice-president and secre-
tary Baker & Hamilton (incorporated),
NW cor Pine and Davis, r. 1015 Califor-
nia
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Hamilton Alexander F., office 331 Montgomery,
r. 1003 Leavenworth

Alfred L., advertising, r. 702 Sutter
Amelia, widow, nurse, r. 521 Shotwell rear
Arthur E., pattern maker Union I. Wks, r.

540 Connecticut
Arthur O., carpenter, r. 223a Leavenworth
Axel, laborer, r. 12 Zoe
Benjamin J., teamster Western Transfer

Co., r. 436, 5th
Caddie Mrs., lodgings, 5^4 Grant Av
Callaghan, shoemaker, 2Q15V2 Sutter
Charles A., mining engineer, r. 1216 Va-

lencia
Charles L., carpenter, r. 715 Howard
Claude T., salesman Dunham, Carrigan &
Hayden Co., r. Sausalito

David, boiler maker, r. 216 Michigan
Edward H., journalist, r. 1317 Octavia
Eliza Miss, teacher music, r. 1423a Geary
Elizabeth Mrs., r. Our Lady's Home
Elizabeth, nurse, r. 35 Washington Av

Hamilton Evening School, T. B. w. Leland
acting principal, Geary bet Scott and
Pierce

" Frank, 1st officer str Del Norte
" Frank, lumberman, r. 521 Shotwell rear
" Frank A., lithographer, r. 1428 Broadway
" Frank G., gripman Market St. Ry.,r. 1520^4,

24th
" Frank T., motorman Market St. Ry., r.

1004, 15th Av South
" Frederick F. (Percy & Hamilton), r. Hay-

wards, Cal.
" Garvin Mrs., widow, r. 826 McAllister
" George, gripman, r. 1407 Sanchez
" George A., packer, r. 623 Harrison
" George E., sticker hand Miller & Hamilton,

r. 731 Ivy Av
" George H., salesman, r. 164 Jessie
" George M., agent Imperishable Cement Co.,

r. 28, 8th
Hamilton Grammar School, William A. Rob-

ertson principal, Geary bet Pierce and
Scott

H., machinist, r. 1041 Mission
Hall, SW cor Geary and Steiner
Harry, painter, r. 28 Turk
Henry, laborer Atlas Iron Wks, r. NE cor
Napa and Louisiana

Henry, stationery, 235, 4th
Henry A., barber E. C. Kalanberg, r. 303'/4

Turk
Henry S., carpenter, r. 948A Guerrero
Hilaria E. Mrs., ladies' tailor, 702 Sutter
Hiram M., with Smith & Young, r. Ala-
meda

Hugh G., liquors, 1531 Kentucky
Jacob C, bookkeeper Byron G. Smith, r. 230

Shotwell
James (Hamilton & Leach), r. 1316 Leaven-

worth
James, boiler maker, r. 315 Beale
James, r. 269 Perry
James, gilder Sanborn, Vail & Co., r. West

Berkeley
James, piledriver James McMahon, r. NE

cor 1st and Howard
James, teamster, r. 629 Ivy Av
James, wood and coal, 1318 Kentucky
James F., molder Fulton Eng. & Ship Bldg

Wks, r. 2205 Polk
James J., clerk freight auditor's dept. S. P.

Co., r. St. Nicholas Hotel
James K., special agent Insurance Com-

pany of North America, r. Alameda
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SUITS CLEANED AND PRESSED
GOLDEN WEST CLOTHING RENOVATORY,

LEPHONE Main 1157 12 Montgomery Stbeet. $1.00


